
  Declaration of Conformity 
Déclaration de conformité 

 

Elster GmbH, Postfach 1880, D-55252 Mainz-Kastel, Steinern Straße 19-21 
73023391b 

 

Product 
Produit 

Gas Meters – Industrial Diaphragm Gas Meters 
Compteurs de gaz – Compteurs de gaz à membranes 

Type, Model 
Type, modèle 

BK-G40 – G100 BK-G40 T – G100 T 
 

 MID MID ATEX 

Product Marking 
Marquage produit 

 

 
 
DE-07-MI002-PTB009 

 
 
DE-10-MI002-PTB003 

 
 

EC Directives 
Directives UE 

2014/32/EU 
2014/32/UE 
 

2004/22/EC 
2004/22/CE 

2014/32/EU 
2014/32/UE 
 

2004/22/EC 
2004/22/CE 

2014/34/EU 
2014/34/UE 
 

94/9/EC 
94/9/CE 

Standards 
Normes 

EN 1359:1998 + 
A1:2006 

EN 1359:1998 + 
A1:2006 

EN 13463-1:2009 
EN 13463-5:2011 

EC Type-Examination 
Examen CE de type 

Notified Body 0102 

Physikalisch-Technische 
Bundesanstalt (PTB) 
D-38116 Braunschweig 

Notified Body 0102 

Physikalisch-Technische 
Bundesanstalt (PTB) 
D-38116 Braunschweig 

 

Surveillance Procedure 
Procédé de surveillance 

Notified Body 0102 

Annex D 
Annexe D 

Notified Body 0102 

Annex D 
Annexe D 

 

 

We declare as manufacturer: 

Products labelled accordingly are manufactured according to the listed Directives and Standards. 
They correspond to the tested type samples. The production is subject to the stated surveillance 
procedure. No additional ignition sources are created by assembly of the product’s components. 

Déclaration du fabricant : 

Les produits désignés en conséquence ont été fabriqués conformément aux exigences des Directives 
et Normes citées. Ils sont conformes au type éprouvé. La fabrication est soumise au Procédé de 
surveillance indiqué. L’assemblage des composants du produit ne génère aucune source d’allumage 
supplémentaire. 

 
 
22.03.2016 

 
 

 

 

Richard Fabian 
Head of Segment GGM 

 Michael Franz 
Head of R&D Industrial Gas Metering 

 


